DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND INFORMATION
OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HOSPITAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0428
HCAI Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type: New X Renewal

ED
 FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE,
20
25
OSP-0428
Mohammad Karim
04/16/2026
TABLE 2
ID/Catalog Number Manufacturer Description
Weight
(lbs)
Representative
UUT
1
CCPB-1-15CF Eaton 15Amp, 1-Pole 1 UUTy-36 / UUTy-37
CCPB-2-15CF Eaton 15Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCPB-3-15CF Eaton 15Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCPB-1-20CF Eaton 20Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCPB-2-20CF Eaton 20Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCPB-3-20CF Eaton 20Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCPB-1-30CF Eaton 30Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCPB-2-30CF Eaton 30Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCPB-3-30CF Eaton 30Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCPB-1-40CF Eaton 40Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCPB-2-40CF Eaton 40Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCPB-3-40CF Eaton 40Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCPB-1-50CF Eaton 50Amp, 1-Pole 1 UUTy-36
CCPB-2-50CF Eaton 50Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCPB-3-50CF Eaton 50Amp, 3-Pole 2 UUTy-36
CCPB-1-60CF Eaton 60Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCPB-2-60CF Eaton 60Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCPB-3-60CF Eaton 60Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCPB-1-70CF Eaton 70Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCPB-2-70CF Eaton 70Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCPB-3-70CF Eaton 70Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCPB-1-80CF Eaton 80Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCPB-2-80CF Eaton 80Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCPB-3-80CF Eaton 80Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCPB-1-90CF Eaton 90Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCPB-2-90CF Eaton 90Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCPB-3-90CF Eaton 90Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCPB-1-100CF Eaton 100Amp, 1-Pole 1 UUTy-36
CCPB-2-100CF Eaton 100Amp, 2-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCPB-3-100CF Eaton 100Amp, 3-Pole 2 UUTy-36 / UUTz-21
CCDB-1-15CF Eaton 15Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-2-15CF Eaton 15Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-3-15CF Eaton 15Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCDB-1-20CF Eaton 20Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-2-20CF Eaton 20Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-3-20CF Eaton 20Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCDB-1-30CF Eaton 30Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-2-30CF Eaton 30Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-3-30CF Eaton 30Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCDB-1-40CF Eaton 40Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-2-40CF Eaton 40Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-3-40CF Eaton 40Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCDB-1-50CF Eaton 50Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-2-50CF Eaton 50Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
EATON QUIK-SPEC PANELBOARDS
CERTIFIED SUBCOMPONENTS TABLE
Fusible Switches
04/16/2026

CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE,
20
25
OSP-0428
Mohammad Karim
04/16/2026
TABLE 2
ID/Catalog Number Manufacturer Description
Weight
(lbs)
Representative
UUT
1
EATON QUIK-SPEC PANELBOARDS
CERTIFIED SUBCOMPONENTS TABLE
CCDB-3-50CF Eaton 50Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCDB-1-60CF Eaton 60Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-2-60CF Eaton 60Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-3-60CF Eaton 60Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCDB-1-70CF Eaton 70Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-2-70CF Eaton 70Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-3-70CF Eaton 70Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCDB-1-80CF Eaton 80Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-2-80CF Eaton 80Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-3-80CF Eaton 80Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCDB-1-90CF Eaton 90Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-2-90CF Eaton 90Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-3-90CF Eaton 90Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCDB-1-100CF Eaton 100Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCDB-2-100CF Eaton 100Amp, 2-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCDB-3-100CF Eaton 100Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCP2-2-30CF Eaton 30Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2-3-30CF Eaton 30Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCP2-2-60CF Eaton 60Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2-3-60CF Eaton 60Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCP2-2-100CF Eaton 100Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2-3-100CF Eaton 100Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCD2-2-30CF Eaton 30Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCD2-3-30CF Eaton 30Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCD2-2-60CF Eaton 60Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCD2-3-60CF Eaton 60Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCD2-2-100CF Eaton 100Amp, 2-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCD2-3-100CF Eaton 100Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCP2B-1-15CF Eaton 15Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-2-15CF Eaton 15Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-3-15CF Eaton 15Amp, 3-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-1-20CF Eaton 20Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-2-20CF Eaton 20Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-3-20CF Eaton 20Amp, 3-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-1-30CF Eaton 30Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-2-30CF Eaton 30Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-3-30CF Eaton 30Amp, 3-Pole 1 UUTx-1 / UUTx-2
CCP2B-1-40CF Eaton 40Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-2-40CF Eaton 40Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-3-40CF Eaton 40Amp, 3-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-1-50CF Eaton 50Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-2-50CF Eaton 50Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-3-50CF Eaton 50Amp, 3-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-1-60CF Eaton 60Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
Fusible Switches - continued
04/16/2026
OSP-0428
Page 6 of 12

CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE,
20
25
OSP-0428
Mohammad Karim
04/16/2026
TABLE 2
ID/Catalog Number Manufacturer Description
Weight
(lbs)
Representative
UUT
1
EATON QUIK-SPEC PANELBOARDS
CERTIFIED SUBCOMPONENTS TABLE
CCP2B-2-60CF Eaton 60Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-3-60CF Eaton 60Amp, 3-Pole 1 UUTx-1 / UUTx-2
CCP2B-1-70CF Eaton 70Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-2-70CF Eaton 70Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-3-70CF Eaton 70Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCP2B-1-80CF Eaton 80Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-2-80CF Eaton 80Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-3-80CF Eaton 80Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCP2B-1-90CF Eaton 90Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-2-90CF Eaton 90Amp, 2-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-3-90CF Eaton 90Amp, 3-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCP2B-1-100CF Eaton 100Amp, 1-Pole 1 Interpolated
CCP2B-2-100CF Eaton 100Amp, 2-Pole 2 Interpolated
CCP2B-3-100CF Eaton 100Amp, 3-Pole 2 UUTx-1 / UUTx-2
CCP2-2-200CF Eaton 200Amp, 2-Pole 3 Interpolated
CCP2-3-200CF Eaton 200Amp, 3-Pole 5 UUTx-2
CCP2-2-400CF Eaton 400Amp, 2-Pole 6 Interpolated
CCP2-3-400CF Eaton 400Amp, 3-Pole 9 Interpolated
CCD2-2-200CF Eaton 200Amp, 2-Pole 3 Interpolated
CCD2-3-200CF Eaton 200Amp, 3-Pole 5 Interpolated
CCD2-2-400CF Eaton 400Amp, 2-Pole 6 Interpolated
CCD2-3-400CF Eaton 400Amp, 3-Pole 9 UUTx-1
CDNF200U03 Eaton 200Amp, 3-Pole 5 Interpolated
CDNF400U03 Eaton 400Amp, 3-Pole 7 UUTy-36
RDF600J-3 Eaton 600Amp, 3-Pole 16 Interpolated
RD600-3 Eaton 600Amp, 3-Pole 16 UUTx-2